**FORM PTO-1595** 1-31-92 (modified)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, Patent and Trademark Assignment System, at (703) 306-5995, on Date  Signature
To the Commissioner of Patents Please recor	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Jerald L. Sklar	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YES  NO	Name: Dermik Laboratories, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1050 Westlakes Drive City: Berwyn State: PA ZIP: 19312
Nature of Conveyance:     Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
Execution Date: December 23, 2001	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the execut</li></ol>	B. Patent No.(s): 5,861,432
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I
Name: Ronald G. Ort, Reg. No. 26,969	7. Total (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: Aventis Pharmaceuticals Inc.	\$40.00
Cib. Bridgewoter and P.J.	Enclosed
** FAX NUMBER: (908) 231-2626 **	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Our Reference No.: USAV2002/0177 US NP	8. Deposit account number: 18-1982
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true document.	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Ronald G. Ort, Reg. No. 26,969	1 1 2001-4
Name of Person Signing	Date: Signature
OMB No. 9651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per Public burden reporting for this sample cover sneet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office Information Systems, PK2-1000C. Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0561-0011), Washington,

> **PATENT** REEL: 012991 FRAME: 0361

## Assignment of U.S. Patent No. 5,861,432

Whereas, I, Jerald L. Sklar (hereinafter "SELLER"), residing at 23 Downs Lake Circle, Dallas, Texas, 75230, did obtain United States Patent No. 5,861,432, issued January 19, 1999, directed to skin care compositions containing glycolic acid and tretinoin, and I am the sole owner of said patent.

Whereas, Dermik Laboratories, Inc. (hereinafter "PURCHASER"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, PA 19312, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,861,432.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, as set forth in the terms of the Agreement of Sale, dated as of December 23, 2001, between SELLER and PURCHASER (the "AGREEMENT"), I, SELLER, do sell, assign and transfer unto said PURCHASER the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,861,432 including any foreign counterpart patents or applications, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals or extensions thereof (hereinafter PATENT(S)); the same to be held and enjoyed by the said PURCHASER for its own use, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said PATENT(S) is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by SELLER had this assignment and sale not been made, subject to the terms of the AGREEMENT.

This Assignment is executed as of this 23rd day of December, 2001 at Dallas, Texas.

Jude 1 July

P:\LAW\JS\AGREEMENT\SklarMD\Assignment

**RECORDED: 08/16/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012991 FRAME: 0362